

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3934 OF 2010

SUMAN BALA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KULDEEP SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 03/10/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv. for
Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Narender S. Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv. for
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. R.S. Hegde, learned counsel for the appellant prays
for further time for making an application for substitution in
respect of deceased respondent Nos. 5 & 7.
Further time of four weeks is granted for that purpose.
List the matter thereafter.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|