

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3934 OF 2010

SUMAN BALA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KULDEEP SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

2. Heard Mr. R.S. Hegde, learned counsel for the appellant. Civil Appeal is dismissed with no order as to costs.

.....J.
(R.M. LODHA)

NEW DELHI;J.
DECEMBER 13, 2012 (ANIL R. DAVE)

ITEM NO.104 COURT NO.6 SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3934 OF 2010

SUMAN BALA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KULDEEP SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 13/12/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Jain, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Narender S. Yadav, Adv. for
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|

(signed order is placed on the file)